MCHCJ series  [ Dust Cover ]
PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
Features
● Integral linear guide used for high rigidity and high precision.
● The material of finger is martensitic stainless steel.
● The dust cover is made of food-grade silicone rubber.
● Body thickness tolerance ±0.05mm.
● Bottom pin holes for accurate re-locating.

21 Dust cover Silicone rubber 1
* Bearing steel balls as standard.
Order example of repair kits
Tube I.D. Repair kits
ø16 PS-MCHC-16-S
A
B B
A
A-A
B-B
21 20
12
10
6
11
5
2
7
13
19
18
8
1
9
16
4 3
15
17
14
* Use the same repair kits with MCHC.
MCHCJ Allowable load calculation / Capacity – Overhang
PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
Confirmation of external force
on fingers
Allowable load calculation
Tube I.D.
(mm)
Allowable
vertical load
Fv (N)
Maximum allowable moment
Pitch moment
Mp (N-m)
Yaw moment
My (N-m)
Roll moment
Mr (N-m)
16 98 0.68 0.68 1.36
* Values for load and moment in the table indicate static values.
Fv
Mp
My
Mr
L
L
L
Example
When a static load of f=20N is operating,which applies pitch
moment to point  L=25mm from the MCHCJ-16 guide.
L: distance to the point at which the load is applied (mm)
Load f=20 (N) < 27.2 (N), so can be used.
= 27.2 (N)
Allowable load  F(N) =
0.68 (N•m)
25×10-3(m)
Allowable
load F(N) =
M(maximum allowable moment)(N•m)
L(m)
Model selection suggestions
1. For normal gripping and carrying usage, the recommended
safe factor (a) is 4.
2. The value of gripping force of single finger can be found at the